
Commission on State Mandates 
7 Pending Incorrect Reduction Claims 

September 28, 2018 

1 This is the date that the comment period on the filing has ended and the IRC is ready for staff analysis. 
2 Please note that tentative hearing dates are an estimate of when Commission staff expects the matter will be set for hearing based on 
currently available information regarding workload and staffing.  A matter is not actually set for hearing until the draft proposed 
decision is issued and tentative hearing dates often change. 
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MATTER 
NUMBER 

FILE 
DATE 

DATE 
RECORD 
CLOSED1 

CLAIMANT FISCAL 
YEAR 

PROGRAM CLAIM 
TYPE 

TENTATIVE 
HEARING DATE2 

1. 15-9913-I-02 6/27/16 10/6/16 North Orange 
County 
Community 
College District 

1998-1999, 
1999-2000, 
2000-2001, 
2001-2002, 
2002-2003, 
2003-2004, 
2004-2005, 
2005-2006, 
2006-2007, 
2007-2008, 
2008-2009, 
2009-2010, 
2010-2011 

Enrollment Fee 
Collection and 
Waivers 

CCD 11/30/18 

2. 17-0022-I-01 11/7/17 5/7/18 City of Palmdale 1999-2000, 
2000-2001, 
2001-2002, 
2002-2003, 
2003-2004, 
2004-2005, 
2005-2006, 
2006-2007, 
2007-2008, 
2008-2009, 
2009-2010, 
2010-2011, 

Interagency Child 
Abuse and Neglect 
Investigation 
Reports (ICAN) 

Local 11/30/18 
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2011-2012, 
2012-2013 

3. 17-9811-I-04 8/1/17 11/20/17 Town of Apple 
Valley 

2007-2008; 
2008-2009 

Animal Adoption Local 11/30/18 

4. 16-4435-I-56 6/8/17 9/20/17 Grossmont Union 
High School 
District 

2008-2009, 
2009-2010 

Graduation 
Requirements 

K-12 1/25/19 
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5. 17-0240-I-01 8/22/17 1/22/18 City of San 
Marcos 

2001-2002, 
2002-2003, 
2003-2004, 
2004-2005, 
2005-2006, 
2007-2008, 
2008-2009, 
2009-2010, 
2010-2011, 
2011-2012 

Crime Statistics 
Reports for the 
Department of 
Justice (DOJ) 

Local 1/25/19 

6. 17-0130-I-01 8/15/17 12/22/17 City of Monrovia 2010-2011 Local Government 
Employee 
Relations 

Local 3/22/19 

7. 18-0304-I-01 8/17/18 Open City of Bellflower 2002-2003, 
2003-2004, 
2004-2005, 
2005-2006, 
2006-2007,  
2007-2008, 
2008-2009, 
2009-2010 

Municipal Storm 
Water and Urban 
Runoff 
Discharges 

Local 5/24/19 

 


