Commission on State Mandates

7 Pending Incorrect Reduction Claims September 28, 2018

	MATTER NUMBER	FILE DATE	DATE RECORD CLOSED ¹	CLAIMANT	FISCAL YEAR	PROGRAM	CLAIM TYPE	TENTATIVE HEARING DATE ²
1.	15-9913-I-02	6/27/16	10/6/16	North Orange	1998-1999,	Enrollment Fee	CCD	11/30/18
				County	1999-2000,	Collection and		
				Community	2000-2001,	Waivers		
				College District	2001-2002,			
					2002-2003,			
					2003-2004,			
					2004-2005,			
					2005-2006,			
					2006-2007,			
					2007-2008,			
					2008-2009,			
					2009-2010,			
					2010-2011			
2.	17-0022-I-01	11/7/17	5/7/18	City of Palmdale	1999-2000,	Interagency Child		11/30/18
					2000-2001,	Abuse and Neglect		
					2001-2002,	Investigation		
					2002-2003,	Reports (ICAN)		
					2003-2004,			
					2004-2005,			
					2005-2006,			
					2006-2007,			
					2007-2008,			
					2008-2009,			
					2009-2010,			
					2010-2011,			

¹ This is the date that the comment period on the filing has ended and the IRC is ready for staff analysis.

² Please note that tentative hearing dates are an estimate of when Commission staff expects the matter will be set for hearing based on currently available information regarding workload and staffing. A matter is not actually set for hearing until the draft proposed decision is issued and tentative hearing dates often change.

Commission on State Mandates

7 Pending Incorrect Reduction Claims September 28, 2018

	MATTER NUMBER	FILE DATE	DATE RECORD CLOSED ¹	CLAIMANT	FISCAL YEAR	PROGRAM	CLAIM TYPE	TENTATIVE HEARING DATE ²
					2011-2012, 2012-2013			
3.	17-9811-I-04	8/1/17	11/20/17	Town of Apple Valley	2007-2008; 2008-2009	Animal Adoption	Local	11/30/18
4.	16-4435-I-56	6/8/17		Grossmont Union High School District	2008-2009, 2009-2010	Graduation Requirements	K-12	1/25/19

¹ This is the date that the comment period on the filing has ended and the IRC is ready for staff analysis.

² Please note that tentative hearing dates are an estimate of when Commission staff expects the matter will be set for hearing based on currently available information regarding workload and staffing. A matter is not actually set for hearing until the draft proposed decision is issued and tentative hearing dates often change.

Commission on State Mandates

7 Pending Incorrect Reduction Claims September 28, 2018

	MATTER NUMBER	FILE DATE	DATE RECORD	CLAIMANT	FISCAL YEAR	PROGRAM	CLAIM	TENTATIVE HEARING DATE ²
	NUMBER	DAIL	CLOSED ¹		ILAK		IIIE	HEARING DATE
5.	17-0240-I-01	8/22/17	1/22/18	City of San Marcos	2001-2002, 2002-2003, 2003-2004, 2004-2005, 2005-2006, 2007-2008, 2008-2009, 2009-2010, 2010-2011, 2011-2012	Crime Statistics Reports for the Department of Justice (DOJ)	Local	1/25/19
6.	17-0130-I-01	8/15/17	12/22/17	City of Monrovia	2010-2011	Local Government Employee Relations	Local	3/22/19
7.	18-0304-I-01	8/17/18	Open	City of Bellflower	2002-2003, 2003-2004, 2004-2005, 2005-2006, 2006-2007, 2007-2008, 2008-2009, 2009-2010	Municipal Storm Water and Urban Runoff Discharges	Local	5/24/19

¹ This is the date that the comment period on the filing has ended and the IRC is ready for staff analysis.

² Please note that tentative hearing dates are an estimate of when Commission staff expects the matter will be set for hearing based on currently available information regarding workload and staffing. A matter is not actually set for hearing until the draft proposed decision is issued and tentative hearing dates often change.